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 Annual Pursuit Activities For Academic Year 2025-26 

Sr. 
No  

Month  Date  Day  8th /9th  

 Activity / Event  Material Required  

April  

  
19/04/2025 Saturday Earth Day   

23-04-2025 Wednesday  English day Celebration   

June 

2 June  

14-06-2025 Saturday Father’s Day Activity   

21-06-2025 Saturday  Head boy and Head Girl 
Selection  

 

21-06-2025 Saturday  International Yoga day   

26-06-2025 Thursday  Tree Plantation and Cycle 
Rally (only 10th std 
Student )  

 

28-06-2025 Saturday Reading Day , Mini 
Marathon  

 

30-06-2025 Monday   Investiture Ceremony   

July   27-06-2024  Ashadi Ekadashi Celebration  Warkari Costume  

3 July  01-07-2025 Tuesday  National Doctors Day   

05-07-2025 Saturday  Ashadhi Ekadashi 
Celebration  

 

10-07-2025 Thursday PTM (VI to IX)   

19-07-2025 Saturday Cooking without Fire 
activity  

 

August 

  08-08-2025 Friday  Raksha Bandhan Activity   

4 August    Maths Week Celebration   

12-08-2025 Tuesday  PTM (VI to VIII )   

13-08-2025 Wednesday  Krishna Janmashtami 
Celebration  

 

14-08 -2025 Thursday  Independence Day 
Activity  

 

26-08-2025 Tuesday  PTM  (IX )   

September  

5 September  04-09-2025 Thursday Teachers Day Celebration   

08-13-2025 to  
13-09-2025 

Saturday Hindi Day Celebration 
/Hindi Inter house Drama 
Competition  

 

20-09-2024 Saturday Karmveer Jayanti 
Celebration  

 

October 



6 October   
01-10-2025 

 
Wednesday  

 
Celebration of Gandhi 
Jayanti Activity  

 

04-10-2025 Saturday  Sanstha Foundation Day   

10-10-2025 Friday  Fitness Day   

13-10-2025 Monday  PTM (VI to VIII)   

14-10-2025 Tuesday  PTM (IX )   

15-10-2025 Wednesday  Lantern Making Activity   

16-10-2025 Thursday   Annual Day   

17-10-2025 Friday   

November  
7 November  

 
21-11-2025 &  
22-11-2025 

Friday & 
Saturday  

Science Exhibition   

December 
 
 
8 

 
 
December  

15-12-2025 to 
20-12-2025 

Monday to 
Saturday  

Annual Sports Day   

22-12-2025 Monday  National Mathematics 
Day  

 

23-12-2025 Tuesday PTM (IX) (VIII)   

24-12-2025 Wednesday PTM (VI to VIII)   

January  
   Science Exhibition  

  10-01-2026 Saturday Kite Flying Activity   

24-01-2026 Saturday Republic Day Activity   

February  
10 February  10-02-2026 Tuesday  PTM VI to VIII   

27-02-2026 Friday  Marathi Rajyabhasha Din   

28-02-2026 Saturday  National Science Day 
Celebration  

 

March  
11 March    Exam   

 

Note for Teacher’s :- Hindi Day , Maths day , English Day to be conducted in the activity room .  

Competitions for Academic Year 2025-26 

Sr. No  Month  Date  Competition  

1 April  08-04-2025 Essay Writing Competition on Rayat Mauli Sou. Laxmi Bai Patil .  

 Extempore Competition English Day  

2 September  13-09-2025 Hindi Inter house Drama Competition 

3 January  08-01-2026 Hindi and English Article writing Competition .  

4 February 23-02-2026 Inter house Science Quiz Competition /Poster Competition / 
Model Making Competition 

Every 3rd Saturday Activity Bagless School. Dates may vary .  

Summer Vacation  Deepawali Break  

02.05.2025 to 06.06.2025 18.10.2025 to 04.11.2025 

Christmas Break  

25.12.2025  to 01.01.2026 

 These are tentative dates. Dates may vary .  

 


